NOTICE: RE-REGISTRATION OF INIDGENT HOUSEHOLDS

Notice no. 49/2024

BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY / BEAUFORT-WES MUNISIPALITEIT

The Beaufort West Municipality has commenced the re-registration of Indigent Households.

The process started on the 4" of March 2024 and will end on the 31% of May 2024

The officials of the municipality will be visiting each of the wards for the registration from
08 April — 23 April 2024. The community will be assisted from the listed venues as the point
of services, the programme for the re-registration must be followed.

Date Day Time Ward | Area Venue o
08 April 2024 | Monday 10h00 | 1 Murraysburg Town Hall -
09 April 2024 | Tuesday 09h00 |2 | Nelspoort Advice Office
10 April 2024 | Wednesday | 09h00 | 2 . Beaufort West Sport Centrum Voortrekker Street
11 April 2024 | Thursday 09%h00 |3 Nieuveld Park,
Essopville, Geelsaal
- _ Mandela Square
12 April 2024 | Friday | 09h00 |3 Rustdene Rustdene Community Hall
| 15 April 2024 | Monday 0%h0o0 | 4 Kwa-
Mandlenkosi, Mandlenkosi Community Hall
Lande, [
Plakkerskamp -
16 April 2024 | Tuesday 09h00 |5 Kwa-
Mandlenkosi AME Church
17 April 2024 | Wednesday | 09h00 | 5 | New-Town ,
Newlands, Rustdene Community Hall
Hooyvlakte,
Paddavlei,
| - Rustdene
18 April 2024 | Thursday 09h00 |6 Prince Valley New Fountain Church
1LI&lI
19 April 2024 | Friday 09h00 | 6 Rustdene | Pinkster Church
22 April 2024 | Monday 09h00 |7 Merweville | Merweville Municipal Staduim
23 April 2024 | Tuesday 09h00 |7 Toekomsrus, | AGS Perés Church, Hillside
Hillside 1,11,111,
Barakke,

Graceland




